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FY 23-24 FY 24-25 FY 24-25 FY 25-26
ACTUAL ADOPTED FINAL ADOPTED

AUDITED BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

General	Fund	‐	600

General Revenues 6,867,890$             6,572,500$             6,866,667$             6,960,834$             
Operating Transfer In - HOT - - 
Transfer In - Capital Project - -$  1,600,000$             
General Expenditures (1,385,624)              (1,716,109)              (1,716,439)              (2,985,882)              
Operating Transfer Out (11,534,847) (2,174,890)              (2,228,968) (5,191,315)              
  Subtotal (6,052,581) 2,681,501                4,521,260 (1,216,363)              

Beginning Fund Balance 13,074,779             6,187,025                7,022,198                11,543,457             

Ending	Fund	Balance 7,022,198$											 8,868,526                11,543,457             10,327,094             

Debt	Service	Fund	‐	611

General Revenues 56,518$  64,000 64,000 65,000 
Transfer In - GF 1,692,080                1,689,890                1,689,890                1,689,440                
General Expenditures (1,691,403) (1,689,890)              (1,689,890)              (1,689,440)              
  Subtotal 57,196 64,000 64,000 65,000 

Beginning Fund Balance 632,017 696,017 689,213 753,213 

Ending	Fund	Balance 689,213$															 760,017 753,213 818,213 

Capital	Project	Fund	‐	621

General Revenues 109,299$  112,500 2,060,000                425,000 
Transfer In - GF 9,318,000                - - 1,825,000                
General Expenditures (1,191,482)              - (10,128,858) - 
Transfer out - GF 0 - (1,600,000) - 
  Subtotal 8,235,818 112,500 (9,668,858) 2,250,000                

Beginning Fund Balance 2,058,951                169,161 10,294,769             625,911 

Ending	Fund	Balance 10,294,769$									 281,661 625,911 2,875,911                

Total	‐	Beginning	Fund	Balance 15,765,748             7,052,203                18,006,180             12,922,581             
Total	‐	Ending	Fund	Balance 18,006,180$           9,910,204$             12,922,581$           14,021,218$           
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Budget Worksheet
City of Stafford, TX Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 09/30/2025

2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Fund: 600 - SEDC GENEARAL FUND

Revenue

RevSubCategory: 10 - Taxes

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

1/2 C Sales Tax 7,166,667.00600-90-4100.00 6,462,500.00 6,508,699.206,320,000.00 6,426,359.79 _____________________________ 7,162,500.00 7,162,500.006,639,983.00

Sales Tax - Rebate Carahsoft -140,000.00600-90-4100.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 __________________________________________________________ -166,666.00-97,765.23

380 Agreement Rebate -500,000.00600-90-4103.01 -500,000.00 -427,003.47-578,786.00 -507,475.33 _____________________________ -728,500.00 -500,000.00-385,319.00

6,526,667.00 6,156,898.77 0.00 6,434,000.00 6,495,834.005,962,500.005,918,884.465,741,214.00 6,081,695.73RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

6,526,667.00 6,156,898.77 0.00 6,434,000.00 6,495,834.005,962,500.005,918,884.465,741,214.00 6,081,695.73RevSubCategory: 10 - Taxes Total:

RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Interest Income 315,000.00600-90-4500.00 585,000.00 707,542.56255,000.00 299,124.16 _____________________________ 450,000.00 450,000.00286,280.70

Unrealized Gain-loss 0.00600-90-4510.00 0.00 63,334.020.00 179,160.98 _______________________________________________________________________________________604.00

315,000.00 286,884.70 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00585,000.00478,285.14255,000.00 770,876.58RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

315,000.00 286,884.70 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00585,000.00478,285.14255,000.00 770,876.58RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income Total:

RevSubCategory: 16 - Miscellaneous

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Insurance Reimbursements 25,000.00600-90-4735.00 10,000.00 15,317.845,000.00 2,585.00 _____________________________ 15,000.00 15,000.0018,252.90

Transfer From Capital Project 1,600,000.00600-90-4865.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

1,625,000.00 18,252.90 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.0010,000.002,585.005,000.00 15,317.84RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

1,625,000.00 18,252.90 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.0010,000.002,585.005,000.00 15,317.84RevSubCategory: 16 - Miscellaneous Total:

8,466,667.00 6,462,036.37 0.00 6,899,000.00 6,960,834.006,557,500.006,399,754.606,001,214.00 6,867,890.15Revenue Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2012f9a729-ddb0-dc18-005b-0586e57ccb5e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20328d9545-f1a3-4f4f-9189-b3150107293a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2086420516-d87e-04a9-1269-985608c19149
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2085691f05-fd55-0699-fe0f-6932410860b6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c4f50f2c-a797-1332-11f1-c56c5c032a47
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200947702f-4fca-c61d-3ae4-9cf5b255dc06
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205bea3cc2-5232-266b-f98d-cff2667adf7e


Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 09/30/2025
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Expense

Division: 990 - Stafford Economic Development

ExpCategory: 2 - Supplies

Office Supplies 100.00600-990-270.00 100.00 28.4750.00 0.00 _____________________________ 250.00 250.000.00

Computer Supplies 500.00600-990-271.00 100.00 0.00250.00 0.00 _____________________________ 350.00 350.000.00

600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00200.000.00300.00 28.47ExpCategory: 2 - Supplies Total:

ExpCategory: 3 - Services

Consulting Service 59,700.00600-990-361.00 59,700.00 10,700.0010,700.00 10,700.00 _____________________________ 10,700.00 10,700.0037,700.00

Financial Services 31,000.00600-990-365.00 15,000.00 15,000.0014,500.00 14,500.00 _____________________________ 15,500.00 15,500.0010,000.00

Landscape Service-us 59 42,000.00600-990-368.59 39,641.61 39,640.6142,000.00 39,540.00 _____________________________ 42,000.00 42,000.0039,540.00

Landscape Service-us 90a 180,000.00600-990-368.90 165,950.00 164,876.00180,034.00 172,533.50 _____________________________ 180,000.00 180,000.00170,652.00

Legal Services 37,000.00600-990-370.00 20,000.00 19,584.0037,000.00 30,944.00 _____________________________ 37,000.00 37,000.0017,545.00

Professional Services 24,500.00600-990-375.00 6,500.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________ 250,000.00 250,000.000.00

Software Subscription Service 2,000.00600-990-376.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00 2,000.00 _____________________________ 2,000.00 2,000.000.00

Software Support Service 3,600.00600-990-389.00 3,600.00 2,008.503,600.00 3,600.00 _____________________________ 3,600.00 3,600.000.00

Administrative Service 935,000.00600-990-394.00 935,000.00 935,000.00850,176.00 850,176.00 _____________________________ 935,000.00 2,054,773.00857,083.37

1,314,800.00 1,132,520.37 0.00 1,475,800.00 2,595,573.001,247,391.611,123,993.501,140,010.00 1,186,809.11ExpCategory: 3 - Services Total:

ExpCategory: 4 - Utilities

Electricity-us 59 750.00600-990-461.59 750.00 285.11750.00 440.16 _____________________________ 750.00 750.00230.15

Electricity-us 90a 31,200.00600-990-461.90 30,000.00 29,639.7131,200.00 27,748.29 _____________________________ 31,200.00 31,200.0028,316.72

Water-sewer-us 59 14,250.00600-990-463.59 10,000.00 8,236.7912,000.00 11,763.33 _____________________________ 14,250.00 14,250.006,219.42

Water-sewer-us 90a 56,830.00600-990-463.90 25,000.00 18,724.0138,280.08 38,280.08 _____________________________ 31,000.00 31,000.0060,664.79

Mobile Phone 600.00600-990-466.00 0.00 0.00575.00 372.55 _____________________________ 600.00 600.0086.76

103,630.00 95,517.84 0.00 77,800.00 77,800.0065,750.0078,604.4182,805.08 56,885.62ExpCategory: 4 - Utilities Total:

ExpCategory: 6 - Other Expenses

Community Events 5,000.00600-990-665.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________ 5,000.00 5,000.000.00

Dues & Membership 1,500.00600-990-669.00 21,500.00 0.009,187.39 0.00 _____________________________ 21,500.00 21,500.000.00

Advertising & Marketing 22,500.00600-990-688.00 22,500.00 10,525.0022,500.00 22,320.00 _____________________________ 22,500.00 22,500.0015,450.60

29,000.00 15,450.60 0.00 49,000.00 49,000.0044,000.0022,320.0031,687.39 10,525.00ExpCategory: 6 - Other Expenses Total:

ExpCategory: 7 - Repair And Maintenance

Rm - Building & Ground 0.00600-990-710.00 408.39 132.730.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

Rm - Equipment - Security Cam… 93,000.00600-990-711.00 92,500.00 101,853.4292,500.00 57,800.00 _____________________________ 92,500.00 92,500.0093,000.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2073802849-e01f-dbb4-c089-d446eeb702c5
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a51ab65e-0659-ff81-6901-c6c26a17072c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cb1abeae-7b9c-d2ed-e3e5-84ec62db88d4
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d416a601-3886-8508-d2f2-06ddad81b817
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208b88067a-d1ed-adde-2f5d-29e844929d84
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207c335ed2-80da-6801-d0a0-71dcc7a59281
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2016156f13-c68f-431e-c6bc-492e9f33b3f3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ff58dec7-2124-4ec1-9686-b06e00b39a4b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201183b5fc-7ee9-9666-46fc-600433adfe41
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20353cf3d6-6d22-458e-911c-b03100d8e81f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2042ea933e-f072-9f35-b507-22ce92ca5248
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20261831e8-1928-b99a-c5ed-3ee1a5bb1117
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201697daab-9400-ea18-4016-2b85f5bde6ae
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%206e38b5df-ce7a-20f4-fbbd-05d41a2ac49b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202340d2f9-e829-9c72-75ef-5f1ad6464d71
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e27ac037-ba5b-7a33-d321-600509a734f2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f15f1b02-ae67-6bd7-4a9b-a7c9d42b88e0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d4ab0a99-6a5c-8b20-3ac4-aad5e8c0a35c
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2032fe6fd4-d4fe-57d1-9afa-2bc98bede3d3
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204f27990f-021d-489d-98e6-b0ae00f55343
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202f19d255-4303-0679-c99b-4edb99ba4ddf


Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 09/30/2025
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Rm - Street Lights Us 90a 10,000.00600-990-717.90 25,000.00 0.008,000.00 6,800.00 _____________________________ 85,000.00 85,000.000.00

Rm - Lift Station 130,000.00600-990-719.00 50,000.00 31.841,032.53 0.00 _____________________________ 50,000.00 50,000.0031,508.01

Rm - Monument 8,000.00600-990-720.00 3,000.00 1,948.8616,994.00 16,983.02 _____________________________ 8,000.00 8,000.000.00

241,000.00 124,508.01 0.00 235,500.00 235,500.00170,908.3981,583.02118,526.53 103,966.85ExpCategory: 7 - Repair And Maintenance Total:

ExpCategory: 8 - Debt

Sales Tax Repayment To State 27,409.00600-990-847.00 27,409.00 27,409.0827,409.00 27,409.08 _____________________________ 27,409.00 27,409.000.00

27,409.00 0.00 0.00 27,409.00 27,409.0027,409.0027,409.0827,409.00 27,409.08ExpCategory: 8 - Debt Total:

1,716,439.00 1,367,996.82 0.00 1,866,109.00 2,985,882.001,555,659.001,333,910.011,400,738.00 1,385,624.13Division: 990 - Stafford Economic Development Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b33bb29d-8aaf-ae3c-02e1-cd27a5c32f55
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200056edb6-156c-5fab-7936-603e51aac64e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2094f2d990-18ad-d528-c64d-0d8c24891266
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203f2457a7-23f7-c61c-a493-8db984a80c67


Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 09/30/2025
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Division: 999 - Transfers

ExpCategory: 9 - Transfers

Transfer To City Gen Fund 0.00600-999-910.00 326,765.00 326,762.400.00 0.00 _____________________________ 221,875.00 221,875.000.00

Transfer To Sc 0.00600-999-931.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _____________________________ 50,000.00 50,000.000.00

Transfer to SC Fund 122 539,078.24600-999-932.00 552,750.00 198,004.620.00 0.00 _____________________________ 1,405,000.00 1,405,000.000.00

Transfer To SEDC Debt Service 1,689,890.00600-999-963.00 1,692,080.00 1,692,080.001,688,880.00 1,688,880.00 _____________________________ 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,689,890.00

Transfer Out-SEDC Capital Proj 350,000.00600-999-965.00 9,318,000.00 9,318,000.001,746,561.00 1,746,561.00 _____________________________ 1,825,000.00 1,825,000.000.00

2,578,968.24 1,689,890.00 0.00 5,191,315.00 5,191,315.0011,889,595.003,435,441.003,435,441.00 11,534,847.02ExpCategory: 9 - Transfers Total:

2,578,968.24 1,689,890.00 0.00 5,191,315.00 5,191,315.0011,889,595.003,435,441.003,435,441.00 11,534,847.02Division: 999 - Transfers Total:

4,295,407.24 3,057,886.82 0.00 7,057,424.00 8,177,197.0013,445,254.004,769,351.014,836,179.00 12,920,471.15Expense Total:

4,171,259.76 3,404,149.55 0.00 -158,424.00 -1,216,363.00-6,887,754.001,630,403.591,165,035.00 -6,052,581.00Fund: 600 - SEDC GENEARAL FUND Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2056c1fee4-7e06-a6ae-0bc4-95044885cddd
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2057f4644f-9a58-43e0-bf82-b05700d69dce
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a83a0923-28f4-4757-b40d-b05700e6c12d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203fcd9ddf-35a5-46e8-713f-8a664af42e26
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a9574082-1b8f-3950-13d7-d9d823b323da


Budget Worksheet For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 09/30/2025
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Fund: 611 - SEDC DEBT SERVICE

Revenue

RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Interest Income 64,000.00611-90-4500.00 64,000.00 56,518.0018,000.00 32,833.62 _____________________________ 65,000.00 65,000.0060,630.44

64,000.00 60,630.44 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.0064,000.0032,833.6218,000.00 56,518.00RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

64,000.00 60,630.44 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.0064,000.0032,833.6218,000.00 56,518.00RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income Total:

RevSubCategory: 32 - Transfers

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Transfer From SEDC Gen Fund 1,689,890.00611-90-4904.00 1,692,080.00 1,692,080.001,688,880.00 1,688,880.00 _____________________________ 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,689,890.00

1,689,890.00 1,689,890.00 0.00 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,692,080.001,688,880.001,688,880.00 1,692,080.00RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

1,689,890.00 1,689,890.00 0.00 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,692,080.001,688,880.001,688,880.00 1,692,080.00RevSubCategory: 32 - Transfers Total:

1,753,890.00 1,750,520.44 0.00 1,754,440.00 1,754,440.001,756,080.001,721,713.621,706,880.00 1,748,598.00Revenue Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e1b15dfb-3fee-e744-3f07-53344ed8f363
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20deb4cd11-ceea-0883-ed04-ca96bf844e00
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Expense

Division: 995 - Debt Payment

ExpCategory: 8 - Debt

Bond Interest 144,065.00611-995-842.00 155,580.00 155,577.50217,380.00 217,377.50 _____________________________ 128,615.00 128,615.00144,065.00

Bond Principal 1,545,000.00611-995-843.00 1,535,000.00 1,535,000.001,470,000.00 1,470,000.00 _____________________________ 1,560,000.00 1,560,000.001,545,000.00

Paying Agent Fees 825.00611-995-846.00 1,500.00 825.001,500.00 1,500.00 _____________________________ 825.00 825.000.00

1,689,890.00 1,689,065.00 0.00 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,692,080.001,688,877.501,688,880.00 1,691,402.50ExpCategory: 8 - Debt Total:

1,689,890.00 1,689,065.00 0.00 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,692,080.001,688,877.501,688,880.00 1,691,402.50Division: 995 - Debt Payment Total:

1,689,890.00 1,689,065.00 0.00 1,689,440.00 1,689,440.001,692,080.001,688,877.501,688,880.00 1,691,402.50Expense Total:

64,000.00 61,455.44 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.0064,000.0032,836.1218,000.00 57,195.50Fund: 611 - SEDC DEBT SERVICE Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207bf7b520-8994-4f5c-6d40-8180af13d6d8
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20a581e203-d329-0bdd-117a-a15de8539e3f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205a382d7c-0081-504f-3c99-e815f6e82c84
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Fund: 621 - SEDC CAPITAL PROJECTS - GENERAL REVENUE

Revenue

RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Interest Income 460,000.00621-90-4500.00 112,500.00 109,299.1552,650.00 56,138.89 _____________________________ 425,000.00 425,000.00428,034.69

460,000.00 428,034.69 0.00 425,000.00 425,000.00112,500.0056,138.8952,650.00 109,299.15RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

460,000.00 428,034.69 0.00 425,000.00 425,000.00112,500.0056,138.8952,650.00 109,299.15RevSubCategory: 15 - Investment Income Total:

RevSubCategory: 16 - Miscellaneous

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Refunds & Reimbursements 1,600,000.00621-90-4745.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________1,394,750.00

1,600,000.00 1,394,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

1,600,000.00 1,394,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00RevSubCategory: 16 - Miscellaneous Total:

RevSubCategory: 32 - Transfers

RevDept: 90 - Non Department

Transfer In From SEDC Gen Fund 350,000.00621-90-4960.00 9,318,000.00 9,318,000.001,746,561.00 1,746,561.00 _____________________________ 1,825,000.00 1,825,000.000.00

350,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,825,000.00 1,825,000.009,318,000.001,746,561.001,746,561.00 9,318,000.00RevDept: 90 - Non Department Total:

350,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,825,000.00 1,825,000.009,318,000.001,746,561.001,746,561.00 9,318,000.00RevSubCategory: 32 - Transfers Total:

2,410,000.00 1,822,784.69 0.00 2,250,000.00 2,250,000.009,430,500.001,802,699.891,799,211.00 9,427,299.15Revenue Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cc9d13f8-b64f-f064-d2db-b2b76e8a32aa
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20f4e97763-833a-4d41-a6b9-b1fc01006192
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207671286f-dc01-0336-a313-ae2852387ab3
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Expense

Division: 511 - Parks

ExpCategory: 3 - Services

Construction 350,000.00621-511-315.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00ExpCategory: 3 - Services Total:

ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay

Parks Rehab-meadows Trail 446,504.00621-511-567.MT 446,504.00 0.00446,504.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

Landscape Improvement 12,500.00621-511-573.00 33,000.00 20,500.00128,500.00 95,500.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________7,000.00

459,004.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00479,504.0095,500.00575,004.00 20,500.00ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay Total:

809,004.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00479,504.0095,500.00575,004.00 20,500.00Division: 511 - Parks Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2083e23580-9d4d-43d9-9b37-b21400afa4e0
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20329d72f9-5ac6-287b-d535-aa7c5445337a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2089e0458e-8669-fe44-a724-fb616af65256
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Division: 512 - Street

ExpCategory: 3 - Services

Engineering 915,000.00621-512-363.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________113,964.62

Engineering 188,027.40621-512-363.PK 297,000.00 108,972.600.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________169,139.60

1,103,027.40 283,104.22 0.00 0.00 0.00297,000.000.000.00 108,972.60ExpCategory: 3 - Services Total:

ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay

Drainage Rehab 5,884,190.57621-512-564.00 6,822,835.57 23,645.001,588,833.00 83,997.43 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

Street Rehab-craven & Pike Rd 2,673,586.00621-512-568.PK 3,708,650.00 1,035,114.008,650.00 3,000.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________1,770,924.00

Street Rehab-trinity Dr 0.00621-512-568.TD 0.00 0.00257,947.00 257,947.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

8,557,776.57 1,770,924.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010,531,485.57344,944.431,855,430.00 1,058,759.00ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay Total:

9,660,803.97 2,054,028.22 0.00 0.00 0.0010,828,485.57344,944.431,855,430.00 1,167,731.60Division: 512 - Street Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208dacf0ba-bb65-4f87-9358-b20200f3d138
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2056ab9182-15fe-42dd-b360-b16c00d31c0b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203b3fee01-ffc9-d354-f8f5-265ebfb865db
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2095d144b2-db1c-66a8-07cc-f4cd1f243c8a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ae2bd458-bc81-6856-eadb-56c829c2185c
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Division: 520 - Police Service

ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay

Hardware-security Camera 9,050.00621-520-572.00 12,300.00 3,250.0012,300.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

9,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012,300.000.0012,300.00 3,250.00ExpCategory: 5 - Captial Outlay Total:

9,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0012,300.000.0012,300.00 3,250.00Division: 520 - Police Service Total:

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2014fd6647-288e-29ac-909e-3946adefeadb
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2024-2025
YTD Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2022-2023
Total Activity

2022-2023
Total Budget

2025-2026
1 DR FY25-26

2025-2026
2 PB FY25-26

2025-2026
3 AB FY25-26

Defined Budgets

Division: 999 - Transfers

ExpCategory: 9 - Transfers

Transfer To SEDC Gen Fund 1,600,000.00621-999-960.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 _______________________________________________________________________________________0.00

1,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00ExpCategory: 9 - Transfers Total:

1,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00Division: 999 - Transfers Total:

12,078,857.97 2,061,028.22 0.00 0.00 0.0011,320,289.57440,444.432,442,734.00 1,191,481.60Expense Total:

-9,668,857.97 -238,243.53 0.00 2,250,000.00 2,250,000.00-1,889,789.571,362,255.46-643,523.00 8,235,817.55Fund: 621 - SEDC CAPITAL PROJECTS - GENERAL REVENUE Surplus (D…

-5,433,598.21 0.00 2,156,576.00 1,098,637.00-8,713,543.573,025,495.17539,512.00 3,227,361.462,240,432.05Report Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/staffordtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b72c7f7a-0884-f6be-8739-1e1d821b57fb


ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE AGREEMENT

EXIHIBIT A

Department
 Proposed 

Budget 
 Ratio  Allocation 

Mayor & Council

Legal 245,000 25.00         61,250.00          

Finance 1,127,124 25.00         281,780.88        

Administration 638,633 25.00         159,658.24        

Multimedia 688,789 15.00         103,318.40        

Information Technology 1,325,933 15.00         198,890.02        

Development Service 1,065,671 15.00         159,850.66        

Parks 852,077 25.00         213,019.24        

Street 1,734,257 25.00         433,564.27        

Public Works Administration 1,597,092 25.00         399,272.97        

Police - Hourly rate * 12 meetings 4,140.00            

Human Resources 571,830 7.00           40,028.09          
Total Fund 100 9,846,406 2,054,773          
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